been combined as of the beginning of the year ended December 31, 2000 and the
nine months ended September 30, 2001:

   15

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS
   DECEMBER 31, 2000

   ASSETS

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

   RAINWIRE   OASIS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash   $2,043   $192   $2,235
  Accounts receivable   34,662   34,662
  Available-for-sale securities   250,000   250,000
   --------------------------   ---------
  TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   36,705   250,192   286,897
   --------------------------   ---------

OTHER ASSETS
  Deposits   6,257   91,000   97,257
  Note receivable   42,573   42,573
   --------------------------   ---------
   6,257   133,573   139,830
   --------------------------   ---------
   $42,962   $383,765   $426,727
   ==========================   =========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Note payable   $60,000   $15,000   $75,000
  Accounts payable   469,517   469,517
  Accrued business disposal costs/exp   513,016   513,016
  Other accrued liabilities   110,361   110,361
   --------------------------   ---------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   1,152,894   15,000   1,167,894
   --------------------------   ---------

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK
  Par value $.001; authorized
  2,500,000 shares
  issued 1999 - 24,959 shares   52,913   --   52,913
   --------------------------   ---------

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4

21

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock   7,610   822,169(a)   $   813,109   16,670
  Paid-in capital   1,321,472   (b)   2,134,581(a)   $  813,109   (0)
  Contributed capital   166,000   166,000
  Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (117,000)   (117,000)
 (Deficit) accumulated since inception   (2,491,927)   (502,404)   (b)   2,134,581   (859,750)
   ----------------------------   -----------   ----------------------------
   (1,162,845)   368,765   2,947,690   2,947,690   (794,080)
   ----------------------------   -----------   ----------------------------
   $   42,962   $ 383,765   $ 2,947,690   $2,947,690   $ 426,727
   ============================   ===========   ============================

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2000
Results of the stock exchange transaction

(a) 16,669,635 shares outstanding at a par value of $.001 per share or $16,670

(b) elimination of Rainwire's deficit to the extent of paid-in capital

   16

   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEETS
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

   ASSETS
   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

   RAINWIRE   OASIS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----   ---------

CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash   $898   $ 72,673   $  73,571
  Accounts receivable   10,137   (c)   $10,137   --
  Available-for-sale securities   150,000   150,000
   ---------------------------   -----------------------
   TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   898   232,810   10,137   223,571
   ---------------------------   -----------------------

OTHER ASSETS
  Deposits   96,000   96,000
  Note receivable   43,573   43,573
  Accrued interest   1,453   1,453
   ---------------------------   ---------
   141,026   141,026
   ---------------------------   ---------
   $898   $373,836   $10,137   $ 364,597
   ===========================   =======================

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable   $ 475,105   $   --(c)   $10,137   $464,968

Edgar Filing: RAINWIRE PARTNERS INC /DE/ - Form S-4

22

   Accrued business disposal costs/expenses   509,612   509,612
  Other accrued liabilities   53,613   53,613
   ---------------------------   -------   ---------
   TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   1,038,330   --   10,137   1,028,193
   ---------------------------   -------   ---------

REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK
  Par value $.001; authorized 2,500,000 shares
  issued 1999 - 24,959 shares   52,913   --   52,913
   ---------------------------   ---------

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock   19,910   1,424,039(a)   $1,426,664   17,285
  Paid-in capital   1,381,672   (b)   2,808,336(a)   $1,426,664   --
  Contributed capital   166,000   166,000
  Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (217,000)   (217,000)
  (Deficit) accumulated since inception   (2,491,927)   (999,203)   (b)   2,808,336   (682,794)
   ----------------------------   ----------   --------------------------
   (1,090,345)   373,836   4,235,000   4,235,000   (716,509)
   ----------------------------   ----------   --------------------------
   $   898   $ 373,836   $4,245,137   $4,235,000   $ 364,597
   ============================   ==========   ==========================